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	Contact Info

	John F. McLaughlin, MD
Professor, Pediatrics
Director, Clinical Training Unit and UW LEND
	LEND
	University of Washington
Seattle, WA

(206) 685-1350
jfmcl@u.washington.edu


	 Cynthia R. Ellis, M.D.
Assoc Professor of Pediatrics and Psychiatry

	LEND
	Munroe Meyer Institute for Genetics and Rehabilitation 
University of Nebraska Medical Center
Omaha, NE  
(402) 559-4097
cellis@unmc.edu


	Sandy Lobar, PhD, MSN 

PI/Associate professor of Nursing
Director- LEARN Center  and APRN BC(pediatrics)

	Nursing 
	Florida International University

(305) 348-7737
lobars@fiu.edu 



	Mary Lou Siantz , PhD, MN

Professor; 5. Associate Dean for Special Populations, Director
	Nursing
	Milagros Center of Excellence in Migrant Health 

(202) 687-3479

mls26@georgetown.edu 


	Jean Ivey, DSN, RN, CPNP
Clinical Associate Professor Graduate Studies
	Nursing
	School of Nursing
The University of Alabama at Birmingham

iveyj@uab.edu
 

	Bruce Shapiro, M.D. Pediatrician
LEND Associate Dir.
Associate Professor of Pediatrics- JHU
	LEND
	Vice President of Training 

Kennedy Krieger Institute

Baltimore, MD 
(443) 923-9136

shapiro@kennedykrieger.org  



	Dalice Hertzberg RN, MSN, APRN, BC

Instructor, JFK Partners /School of RN 


	Nursing
	Nursing Leadership: Pediatric Special Needs Program

University of CO at Denver and Health Sciences Center

(303) 315-2426 

dalice.hertzberg@uchsc.edu 


	Donald Oswald, Ph.D.,
Professor of Psychiatry
Core Faculty- Psychology
	LEND
	Department of Psychiatry 

Virginia Commonwealth University
Richmond, VA   
(804) 828-9900
doswald@vcu.edu 


	Mary Marcus, MS, RD 
Co-Director and Nutrition Faculty 

	PPC
	University of  Wisconsin
ms.marcus@hosp.wisc.edu


	Sandra Hudson-Jones, MPH/MSN Student

	SPH 
	University of Alabama at Birmingham
(256) 656-8955
jonet@uab.edu 



	Lewis Margolis, MD, MPH Associate Professor 


	SPH
	University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
MCH Department
919-966-5974

lew_margolis@unc.edu


	 (TBD)

Penny Leggott temporarily 
	Pediatric Dentistry
	University of Washington

Seattle, WA

(206) 543-4885
leggott@u.washington.edu 



	 Bonnie A. Spear, PhD, RD

LEAH Co-Director

Associate Professor 


	LEAH

Nutrition
	University of Alabama at Birmingham

Birmingham, Alabama

(205) 939-6299

bspear@peds.uab.edu 

	MCHB Liaison

Nanette Pepper: NPepper@hrsa.gov 
Denise Sofka: DSofka@hrsa.gov 


